# City of Charleston Mayor's Youth Commission 2024-2025 Application



Be the voice for youth.

Connect with local government.

Raise public awareness.

Create a positive impact.

### Who We Are:

- The Mayor's Youth Commission (MYC) is open to youth of Charleston County. Members are 9th-12th grade students who attend public, private, or home school in Charleston County.
- Members are selected to serve a one-year term from March 2024 to May 2025.

### What We Do:

- The MYC meets monthly with Mayor's Office for Children, Youth, and Families (MOCYF) staff and quarterly with Mayor Cogswell.
  - o Currently members meet in a hybrid format with a mixture of Zoom and in-person.
  - Meetings are held from 5:30 6:30 p.m.
- Members are encouraged to provide their leadership, input, and ideas about how to best combat community problems. Members offer their perspective, determine strategies, and implement youth summits and guest speaker sessions to empower their peers.

### **How to Get Apply:**

Must <u>currently</u> (2023-24 school year) be an 8 <sup>th</sup> – 11 <sup>th</sup> grade student at a public, private,
charter or home school in Charleston County.
Complete the current MYC application in its entirety.
Ask your parent/guardian and principal to review and sign your application.
Return your application no later than Wednesday, March 27, 2024.

# **Mayor's Youth Commission**

## 2024 Application

Name:		Birthday: _		
School:		<b>2024-25</b> _ Grade:		
Phone Number:		Email Address:		
Street Address:				_
City:	State:		Zipcode:	
County of Residence:				
	reliable transportation to and from each meeting	? 🗆 YES	□ NO	•
·	do you want to serve on the Mayor's Youth Com			
■ List	and briefly explain your volunteer and/or extracu	rricular activities	and experiences.	
■ Wha	at unique skills can you bring to the Mayor's Youth	n Commission?		
■ In yo 1.	our opinion, what are the three most important is 2.		today?	

## **ESSAY**

Please attach an essay explaining the three most important issues listed above. Explain why you believe these are the most important issues and provide a solution for the issues.

## **APPLICANT SIGNATURE**

evious material concerning the Mayor's Y	outh Commission and, if selected,
ission member for a one-year term; I wil	l actively attend all meetings and
tand if I fail to uphold my obligations I w	ill be terminated from the group.
	Date
on the Mayor's Youth Commission and r	ealize that attendance is required
excused absence. I also understand that	if my child misses three or more
an be terminated from the MYC group.	
	Date
ered to serve on the Mayor's Youth Com	mission.
	Date
sit your application by the March 27, 202	4 Doodling
Via In-Person or Mail	Via Fax
Jennifer Gorham-Guion	843-965-4190
·	
	ission member for a one-year term; I will tand if I fail to uphold my obligations I will tand if I fail to uphold my obligations I will tand if I fail to uphold my obligations I will tand if I fail to uphold my obligation and recused absence. I also understand that an be terminated from the MYC group.  Idered to serve on the Mayor's Youth Committee to serve on the